



- Do not apply it to the following people:**
1. Who has acute disease or bloody disease over 38°C
  2. Who has allergy and hemophilia
  3. Who has melanosis of the face
  4. Who has high internal heat
  5. Who regularly visits hospital
  6. Who takes medicines
  7. Who is under 12 years old



Do not use it on the power other than AC 220V.  
It may cause fires or malfunction



Do not use it near the place with high temperature, dust or humidity  
(Near the humidifier). It may cause malfunction.



Do not repair, disassemble or alter the controller and the body.  
It may cause malfunction.



Do not touch the device or detach the power cords with wet hands.  
It may cause electric shock.



Do not use the stripped cord or propped cord.  
It may cause fires (Be sure to replace it with another).



Do not use the propped cord which has crack or scars.  
It may cause scars on the skin.



When you don't use it for a long time, unplug it from the outlet.



Be sure to have an inspection for test. If any troubles are found,  
get it repaired.



No one other than the operator can touch it.  
It may cause accidents or malfunction.

	Alternating current		Serial No
	Direct current		EU Representative
	Class I equipment		CE mark
	Attention, consult accompanying documents		Manufacturer
	Date of manufacture		Floating applied part